CAN RECOGNITION USING LABVIEW

Thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the
Bachelor of Electrical Engineering ( Hons)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JAMILAH BT OTHMAN

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

13500 PERMATANG PAUH

PULAU PINANG



FACULTY OF E
UNIV

A report submitted to the Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi MARA
in partial fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Electrical

This thesis Is approved hy:

Mr.Mohamad Faizal Abd Rahman
(Project Supervisor) .
Faculty of Electrical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA
Pulau Pinag

( Date: 25 April 2008 )



DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that all the materials in the thesis are result of my own work
and all materials that not the results of my own work have been clearly
acknowledged in this thesis.



TABLE OF CONTE

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
11 OVERVIEW
12 OBJECTIVES
13 SCOPE OF WORK
14 STRUCTURE OF THE THESIS

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
21 INTRODUCTION
2.2 IMAGE ACQUSITION
2.2.1 Resolution
2.2.2 Field of View
2.2.3 Sensor size and number of Pixels in the Sensor
2.2.4 Lens Focal Length
2.2.5 Contrast
2.2.6 Depth of Field
2.3 DIGITAL IMAGE
24 IMAGE TYPES
25 IMAGE FILES
2.6 REGION OF INTEREST
2.7 GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
28 TEMPLATE MATCHING

Page
i
i

viii

[ NS I NG I ) NG Jy EEEN

O OO 0O o0 o0 I JdJ—wNovo o &~ &~ &~



2.9 LABVIEW SOFTWARE
2.10 GRAYSCALE IMAGE
211 PIXEL

CHAPTER3 METHODOLOGY

31 INTRODUCTION
3.2 ACQUIRE IMAGE
33 GRAYSCALE IMAGE
34 IMAGE PROCESSING AND ANALYZING
34.1 Histogram
3.4.2 Ling profile
35 PATTERN ORIENTATION AND MULTIPLE INSTANCES
35.1 Normalized Cross-correlation
3.5.2 Pyramidal Matching
3.5.3 Image Understanding
36 PATTERN MATCHING ALGORITHM
3.7 IDI\EKINElNG AND CREATING EFFECTIVE TEMPLATE

38 TRAIGNING PATTERN MATCHING ALGORITHM
3.9 DEFINING SEARCH AREA
3.10 SETTING MATCHING PARAMETER AND TOLERANCES
3.10.1 Match mode
3.10.2 Minimum contrast
311 TESTING THE SEARCH ALGORITHM ON TEST IMAGES
3.12 USING A RANKING METHOD TO VERIFY RESULTS
3.13 PROCEDURES TO DESIGN GUI
3.14 DESIGN FRONT PANEL
3.15 DESIGN BLOCK DIAGRAM
3.16 OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM

R == =

14

16
16
1
18
19
19
19
20
22

23
24
25
25
20
26
26
21
28
29



ABSTRACT

This project presents the cans recognition using LABVIEW software. The importance
of this recognition is to analysis of the object pattern and its ability to detect cans
whether it under specification. The method that has been implemented is template
pattern matching. There are numerous applications of template pattern matching
techniques such as in industrial inspection, biomedical inspection and face recognition
[5] .This project is to recognize two dimensional (2D) image using template pattem
matching methods and integrate with Graphical User Interface (GUI). The software that
has been used in this project is NI Vision and LABVIEW. LABVIEW is a graphical
programming language to develop complex measurement and control applications very
quickly and easily. LABVIEW is used to develop Graphical User Interface and NI
Vision is used for image processing.



