CAN RECOGNITION USING LABVIEW

Thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Hons)

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



JAMILAH BT OTHMAN FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 13500 PERMATANG PAUH PULAU PINANG

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A report submitted to the Faculty of Electrical Engineering, Universiti Teknologi MARA in partial fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Electrical

This thesis is approved by:

Mr.Mohamad Faizal Abd Rahman (Project Supervisor) Faculty of Electrical Engineering Universiti Teknologi MARA Pulau Pinang

(Date: 25 April 2008)

DECLARATION

It is hereby declared that all the materials in the thesis are result of my own work and all materials that not the results of my own work have been clearly acknowledged in this thesis.

TABLE OF CONTE

		Page
DECLARAT	ION	ii
ACKNOWLI	EDGEMENT	iii
ABSTRACT		iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS		V
LIST OF FIG	JURES	viii
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	OVERVIEW	1
1.2	OBJECTIVES	2
1.3	SCOPE OF WORK	2
1.4	STRUCTURE OF THE THESIS	2
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	INTRODUCTION	4
2.2	IMAGE ACQUSITION	4
	2.2.1 Resolution	4
	2.2.2 Field of View	5
	2.2.3 Sensor size and number of Pixels in the Sensor	6
	2.2.4 Lens Focal Length	6
	2.2.5 Contrast	7
	2.2.6 Depth of Field	7
2.3	DIGITAL IMAGE	7
2.4	IMAGE TYPES	8
2.5	IMAGE FILES	8
2.6	REGION OF INTEREST	8
2.7	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	9
2.8	TEMPLATE MATCHING	9

2.9	LABVIEW SOFTWARE	11
2.10	GRAYSCALE IMAGE	11
2.11	PIXEL	12

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1 INTRODUCTION	13
3.2 ACQUIRE IMAGE	14
3.3 GRAYSCALE IMAGE	15
3.4 IMAGE PROCESSING AND ANALYZING	16
3.4.1 Histogram	16
3.4.2 Line profile	17
3.5 PATTERN ORIENTATION AND MULTIPLE INSTANCES	18
3.5.1 Normalized Cross-correlation	19
3.5.2 Pyramidal Matching	19
3.5.3 Image Understanding	19
3.6 PATTERN MATCHING ALGORITHM	20
3.7 DEFINING AND CREATING EFFECTIVE TEMPLATE IMAGE	22
3.8 TRAINING PATTERN MATCHING ALGORITHM	23
3.9 DEFINING SEARCH AREA	24
3.10 SETTING MATCHING PARAMETER AND TOLERANCES	25
3.10.1 Match mode	25
3.10.2 Minimum contrast	25
3.11 TESTING THE SEARCH ALGORITHM ON TEST IMAGES	26
3.12 USING A RANKING METHOD TO VERIFY RESULTS	26
3.13 PROCEDURES TO DESIGN GUI	27
3.14 DESIGN FRONT PANEL	28
3.15 DESIGN BLOCK DIAGRAM	29
3.16 OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM	33

ABSTRACT

This project presents the cans recognition using LABVIEW software. The importance of this recognition is to analysis of the object pattern and its ability to detect cans whether it under specification. The method that has been implemented is template pattern matching. There are numerous applications of template pattern matching techniques such as in industrial inspection, biomedical inspection and face recognition [5] .This project is to recognize two dimensional (2D) image using template pattern matching methods and integrate with Graphical User Interface (GUI). The software that has been used in this project is NI Vision and LABVIEW. LABVIEW is a graphical programming language to develop complex measurement and control applications very quickly and easily. LABVIEW is used to develop Graphical User Interface and NI Vision is used for image processing.